COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26960/2010

ABDUL MOKHEED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF AP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and learned counsel for the other served respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the appearing respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. prayed for, is granted to them. Time, as

Office shall prepare a complete and comprehensive report depicting the service position of respondent and the same shall be laid before this court on the next date.

List again on 6.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd