SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26960/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in WP No.20662/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ABDUL MOKHEED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF AP AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and impleadment as petitioner and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 828 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S Narsimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijya, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sunderavardan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma ,Adv Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master