www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1657/2012

S.MALLIKARJUNA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIR. OF WORKS ACCOUNTS, GOVT OF A.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the appellant is finally granted two
weeks' time for taking necessary steps for effecting service
of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal and also take
necessary steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 13 who is reported to be dead.

(Sonali Saund) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA Date: 2016.07.27 14:41:18 IST

Reason: