## SECTION XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1657 OF 2012

S. MALLIKARJUNA

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS** 

DIRECTOR OF WORKS ACCOUNTS GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

An office report on default dated 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellant is finally granted two weeks' time for taking necessary steps for effecting service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal and also take necessary steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 13 who is reported to be dead."

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the correct & latest addresses of Respondent Nos. 3,7,12,18, 22, 26 & 29 for effecting the NLPA has also not taken any steps to bring on record Lrs in respect of deceased Respondent No. 13, so far.

The office Report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this, the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate 11, Canning Lane, New Delhi
- 2. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates
  - 1. Ashoka Road

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

LR