SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1656/2012

ABDUL MOKHEED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF AP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1657/2012 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 7554/2023 (XII-A) (IA No.57183/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57186/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5782/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the office report dated 18.04.2023 on incomplete service on appellant Nos. 2 to 4, the matter be placed before the Registrar at the first instance.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR